04-30-2	2002 ER SHEET			
To the Honorable commission:  Please record the attached or				
1. Name of conveying party(ies).  Matthew D. Gaubatz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Robert A. Ulichney  OH/24/03	Name: Compaq Information Technologies Group, LP			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 20555 SH 249			
100100	City: Houston			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	State: TX Zip: 77070-2698			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Attached?YesXNo			
Execution Date: April 22, 2002 and April 23, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a ned date of the application is: April 22, 2002 and April A. Patent Application No.(s)	- ·			
Additional numbers attac	ched?YesXNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael R. Reinemann	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li></ul>			
Street Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit Account  8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
88 Black Falcon Avenue  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210				
A/26/2002 (Flame) 00000048 10101173 <b>DO NO</b> 3 F0:581 40.00 BP	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Michael R. Reinemann, Reg. No. 38,280 M	elul K April 24, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			

PATENT REEL: 012828 FRAME: 0383

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, **Matthew D. Gaubatz and Robert A. Ulichney**, are joint inventors of SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETECTING AND CORRECTING application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, a limited partnership created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P. as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, L.P., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

- 1 -

EXECUTED THIS 23 day of _	April , 2007.	
	Matthew D. Jackson Matthew D. Gaubatz	
STATE OF TEXAS	\$ \$	
Gaubatz, known to me to be the per and acknowledged to me that he] exerpressed.	ed authority, on this day personally appeared son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing cecuted the same for the purposes and consider	ng instrument, deration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND a	and seal of office this $23$ day of $4$	, 20 <u>0</u> ನ್ನಿ
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 04, 2006	Notary Public	
EXECUTED THIS day of	, 20	
	Robert A. Ulichney	-
STATE OF	§	
Ulichney, known to me to be the pe	led authority, on this day personally appeared rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoi secuted the same for the purposes and consid	ing instrument,
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND a	and seal of office this day of	_, 20
	Notary Public	_

- 2 -

EXECUTED THIS	_ day of		, 2	20		
	_					
	Ť	Matthew D. Ga	aubatz			
STATE OF		§ §				
BEFORE ME, the Gaubatz, known to me to and acknowledged to me expressed.	be the perso	on whose nam	ne is subsc	cribed to the	e foregoing	g instrument,
GIVEN UNDER N	/IY HAND and	d seal of office	this	day of	,	20
	1	Notary Public				
	******	********	******	****		
EXECUTED THIS A	day of A	nif	, 20	0 <u>04</u> .		
	Ē	Robert A. Ulich	/LL_			
STATE OF Massuch		§ §	,			
BEFORE ME, the Ulichney, known to me to and acknowledged to me expressed.	be the perso that he exec	on whose name	e is subsc for the pu	ribed to the urposes and	foregoing d consider	instrument,
GIVEN UNDER M	IY HAND and	seal of office	this <u>cr</u> c	lay of Ayr	ul,	20 <u>0</u> 2.
	N	lotary Public		The same	NOTAR	Z A. Rodels Y PUBLIC expressure 21, 2007
		بالدربالة بالدربالدربالدربالة بالدربالدربالة بالدربالة بالدربالة بالدربالة	والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجعة			

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 04/24/2002**